

#### **Town of Petawawa**

## Regular Meeting of Council Agenda March 21, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

**<u>Call to Order</u>** (Moment of Silent Reflection)

### **Approval of Agenda**

#### **Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest**

#### **Approval of Minutes**

1. Council Meeting (March 7, 2022)

#### **Public Meeting**

#### **Presentations**

#### **By-laws**

- 1. By-law 1486/22 being a by-law to amend By-law 314/04, being a by-law to Licence, Regulate and Govern Owners and Drivers of Taxicab and Limousines
- 2. By-law 1487/22 being a by-law for the Conveyance of Land owned by the Municipality to Christine Rowan

Attachment #1: PL-08-2022 Declaration of Surplus Lands, Louise Street
Attachment #2: Declaration of Surplus Land and Notice of Proposed Sale

Attachment #3: Reference Plan 49R-19887

- By-law 1488/22 being a by-law to authorize the execution of a Contribution Agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada as represented by the Minister responsible for Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario
- 4. By-law 1489/22 being a by-law to amend By-law 843/13, being a by-law to adopt Human Resources Corporate Policies and Procedures for the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa

## Correspondence

### **Minutes**

1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (March 14, 2022)

## **Staff Reports**

1. PW-07-2022 – Award of Tender PW-06-2022, HVAC Preventive Maintenance Agreement

2. PL-09-2022 - Site Plan Canada Post, 3422 Petawawa Boulevard

Attachment #1: Site Plan A1-01

Attachment #2: Civil General Site Plan SP-01

Attachment #3: SWM Letter of Intent

# **Councillor Reports**

## **Closed Meeting**

### **Confirming By-law**

## **Adjournment**